

12.06.2024
Item No.47
RP
Ct. No.7

WPA 3157 of 2009
Shree Arun Kumar Dutta
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

1. None appears for the petitioner at the time of second call.
2. No accommodation has been sought for either.
3. This is a writ petition of the year 2009. It appears that the petitioner was also not represented on 5th April, 2024. In view thereof, this writ petition is dismissed for default. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)